505204032 11/26/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5250800

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HOLGER FRAUENRATH	01/08/2018
STEPHEN SCHRETTL	01/16/2018
BJOERN SCHULTE	01/14/2018
YVES LETERRIER	01/09/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ÉCOLE POLYTECHNIQUE FÉDÉRALE DE LAUSANNE (EPFL) EPFL-TTO
Street Address:	EPFL INNOVATION PARK J
City:	LAUSANNE
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	1015

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15570538

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (269)337-7861

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (269) 337-7838

Email: patents@honigman.com **Correspondent Name:** ANDREW N. WEBER 650 TRADE CENTRE WAY Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49002-0402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	223265-420745
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW N. WEBER
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew N. Weber/
DATE SIGNED:	11/26/2018

Total Attachments: 7

source=223265 420745 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=223265 420745 Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 047580 FRAME: 0664 505204032

source=223265_420745_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=223265_420745_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=223265_420745_Executed_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=223265_420745_Executed_Assignment#page6.tif	
source=223265_420745_Executed_Assignment#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 047580 FRAME: 0665

ASSIGNMENT

I/We,

- (1) Holger Frauenrath, of Lausanne, CH;
- (2) Stephen Schrettl, of Lausanne, CH;
- (3) Bjoern Schulte, of Morges, CH; and
- (4) Yves Leterrier, of Lausanne, CH,

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned, sold and transferred to, by virtue of my/our agreement with ÉCOLE POLYTECHNIQUE FÉDÉRALE DE LAUSANNE (EPFL) EPFL-TTO and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to, ÉCOLE POLYTECHNIQUE FÉDÉRALE DE LAUSANNE (EPFL) EPFL-TTO, organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland and having an office and a place of business at EPFL Innovation Park J, Lausanne 1015, Switzerland, its successors and assigns, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE:

- (1) the entire right, title and interest in the United States and in all countries throughout the world in and to any and all of my/our inventions, and discoveries disclosed in:
- (a) the application for United States Letters Patent entitled: METHOD FOR THE PREPARATION OF A COATING COMPRISING OLIGOMERIC ALKYNES, and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 30, 2017, under Application Number 15/570,538, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and/or
- (b) the International Patent Application entitled: METHOD FOR THE PREPARATION OF A COATING COMPRISING OLIGOMERIC ALKYNES, filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty in the European Receiving Office on May 2, 2016, under Application No. PCT/EP2016/059773, and designating all countries, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor;
- (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in my/our names at the election of the ASSIGNEE or its designee, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in the United States and in any other country of the world;

Page 1 of 7

(3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any other country of the world, and in and to any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof, and

(4) the entire right, title and interest in and to all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications including, but not limited to, the following priority applications:

PCT/EP2015/061763	EP	May 27, 2015
62/154,807	US	April 30, 2015
Application No.	Country	Filing Date

and all rights of priority in any country of the world deriving from the above-identified International Patent Application.

I/We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

I/We agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries or applications, and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

I/We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

·	Francis
	(1) Holger Frauenrath
	Date:
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	
Signature of witness: (1)	
Printed name of Witness:	Candau
this day of8 , \ . \ &	·
Signature of witness: (2)	ker
Printed name of Witness: Sylvie	Vaucher
this day of 8. 1. 18	· .

(2) Stephen Schrettl

Date: 16/1/18

IN WITNESS WHEREOF

Signature of witness: (1)

Printed name of Witness: CARLO PEROTTO

this 16th day of JANUARY 2018.

Signature of witness: (2)

this 16th day of JANUARY 2018

	U. Slide
	(3) Bjoern Schulte
	Date: 14th January 2019
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	
Signature of witness: (1)	K-S
Printed name of Witness: Gabriel	e Schulte
this 14th day of January	2018
Signature of witness: (2)	
Printed name of Witness: He	Sch. He
this 4th day of January	2018

·
(4) Yves Leterrier
Date: Jan. 9, Zo
IN WITNESS WHEREOF
Signature of witness: (1) Feyza Karasu Kilic
Printed name of Witness: FEYZA KARASU KILIC
this 9 day of January 2018.
Signature of witness: (2) Juca Miller
Printed name of Witness: LUCA MULLER
this <u>9</u> day of <u>January</u> 2018.

Page 7 of 7

25885971.1

this 24 day of

PATENT REEL: 047580 FRAME: 0672

RECORDED: 11/26/2018